

Clark of Parliament

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 96

31st December, 1996

Nauru

G.N. No. 513/1996

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ACT 1968-1990

EXTENSION OF TIME TO ISSUE RONWAN STATEMENTS

I, REUBEN KUN, President and being the Minister responsible for the administration of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Act and at the request of the Trustees of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust do hereby in accordance with sub-section 4 of Section 19 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Act 1968-1990, grant an extension until 24th January, 1997 for the issuance to each beneficiary of the RONWAN Fund of a statement of the beneficiary's account.

Given under my hand this 30th day of December, 1996.

REUBEN KUN PRESIDENT

No.	96	i/a	6
INO.	70	リフ	υ

31st December, 1996

Nauru

G.N.No. 514/96

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1992 Section 4(1)

APPOINTMENT OF ELECTORAL REGISTRAR

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 4, subsection (1) of the electoral Act 1965-1992, I, Reuben Kun, President of the Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY appoint Mr. Hamray Temaki, an officer of the Public Service, as Electoral Registrar.

This appointment is in supersession of all previous appointments of Electoral Registrar-under Section 4, subsection (1) of the Electoral Act 1965-1992.

DATED this 30th day of December, 1996

Reuben Kun PRESIDENT

No. 96/96

31st December, 1996

Nauru

G.N.No. 515/96

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1992 Section 4(1)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY ELECTORAL REGISTRAR

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 4, subsection (1) of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, Reuben Kun, President of the Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY appoint Mr. Michael B.Cain, an officer of the Public Service, as Deputy Electoral Registrar.

This appointment is in supersession of all previous appointments of Electoral Registrar under Section 4, subsection (1) of the Electoral Act 1965-1992.

DATED this 30th day of December, 1996

REUBEN KUN
PRESIDENT

No.96/96 31st December, 1996

Nauru

G.N.No. 516/96

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1992

Section 4(1)

<u>APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICER</u>

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 4, subsection (1) of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, Reuben Kun, President of the Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY appoint Ms. Angie Itsimaera, an officer of the Public Service, to be the Returning Officer for an Election to be held under and in accordance with the said Act.

This appointment is in supersession of all previous appointments of Returning Officer under Section 4, subsection (1) of the electoral Act 1965-1992.

DATED this 30th day of December, 1996.

REUBEN KUN PRESIDENT

